BOROUGH OF RED BANK
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION NO. 15-155

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

Councilman Murphy offered the following resolution and moved its adoption;

WHEREAS, the Borough of Red Bank and other surrounding municipalities will join
together to bring surplus vehicles and miscellaneous equipment to the Borough of Tinton Falls
for an online municipal auction to be held beginning at 9:00 a.m. on Saturday, July 25, 2015 and
ending at 7:00 p.m. on Wednesday, July 29, 2015 on the website located at www.usgovbid.com;
and

WHEREAS, Stephan J. Miranti, Auction Liquidation Services, P.O. Box 1216,
Eatontown, NJ will conduct the auction on their website located at www.usgovbid.com for a
commission rate of 5.5% of the gross selling price; and

WHEREAS, Local Public Contracts Law NJSA 40A:11-36 requires authorization of a
sale of said property via adoption of a Resolution; and

WHEREAS, the estimated fair market value of the property to be sold does exceed 15%
of the bid threshold; and

WHEREAS, the attached list of vehicles and other items for sale will be published in the
Asbury Park Press no earlier than 14 days nor later than 7 days prior to said auction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of
Red Bank that the Borough be authorized to dispose of the following vehicles and other
miscellaneous items through the process of an online auction to be held beginning at 9:00 a.m.
on Saturday, July 25, 2015 and ending at 7:00 p.m. on Wednesday, July 29, 2015 on the
website located at www.usgovbid.com.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is authorized to execute the contract of
Auction Liquidation Services for the Borough of Red Bank.

Seconded by Councilman Zipprich and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

Yes No Abstain Absent
Councilman Murphy (x) () () ()
Councilwoman Burnham (x) () () ()
Councilwoman Horgan (x) () () ()
Councilwoman Schwabenbauer (x) () () ()
Councilman Zipprich (x) () () ()
Councilman DuPont (x) () () ()

Dated: June 24, 2015



YEAR

1995
2002
1996
2001
1995
2008
1999
2000
2004
2000
2002
2001
2001
2000
1996
2001
1997
2002

2008
2003
1998
2008
2009
1998

MAKE/MODEL

Ford/Taurus
Nissan/Pathfinder
Ford/Explorer
Volkswagen/Passat
Toyota/Camry
KIA/Spectra
Nissan/Altima
Buick/Century
Nissan/Sentra
Mercury/Cougar
Chevrolet/Impala
Nissan/Altima
Volvo/S60
Porsche/Box
Ford/Explorer
Subaru/Outback
Ford/Escort
Hyundai/Accent

VIN #

1FALP52UXSG271895
JNBDRO9Y82W714415
1FMDU34X4TUC22810
WVWAH63B91P026408
JT2SK12EXS0292320
KNAFE122385526442
1IN4DL01D4XC108243
2G4WY5535Y1289826
3N1CB51D54L484409
1ZWFT61L4Y5629992
2G1WHS55K629317566
IN4DLO01D41C127415
YV1R553D512001612
WPOCA2980YS620393
1FMDU34X7TUD84656
4S3BH675417650268
1FALP13P5VW393866
KMHCG35C72U206713

BOROUGH OWNED VEHICLES

Ford/Crown Victoria
Ford/Crown Victoria
GMC/Envoy
Ford/Crown Victoria
Ford/Crown Victoria
Ford/Expedition

2FAHP71V88X158865
2FAFP71W83X146109
1GKDT13W7W2953675
2FAHP71VX8X158866
2FAHP71V29X131999
1FMPU18L2WLB39329



