

**BOROUGH OF RED BANK**

**COUNTY OF MONMOUTH**

**RESOLUTION NO. 15-155**

**A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY**

Councilman Murphy offered the following resolution and moved its adoption;

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Red Bank and other surrounding municipalities will join together to bring surplus vehicles and miscellaneous equipment to the Borough of Tinton Falls for an online municipal auction to be held beginning at 9:00 a.m. on Saturday, July 25, 2015 and ending at 7:00 p.m. on Wednesday, July 29, 2015 on the website located at [www.usgovbid.com](http://www.usgovbid.com); and

**WHEREAS**, Stephan J. Miranti, Auction Liquidation Services, P.O. Box 1216, Eatontown, NJ will conduct the auction on their website located at [www.usgovbid.com](http://www.usgovbid.com) for a commission rate of 5.5% of the gross selling price; and

**WHEREAS**, Local Public Contracts Law NJSA 40A:11-36 requires authorization of a sale of said property via adoption of a Resolution; and

**WHEREAS**, the estimated fair market value of the property to be sold does exceed 15% of the bid threshold; and

**WHEREAS**, the attached list of vehicles and other items for sale will be published in the Asbury Park Press no earlier than 14 days nor later than 7 days prior to said auction.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Red Bank that the Borough be authorized to dispose of the following vehicles and other miscellaneous items through the process of an online auction to be held beginning at 9:00 a.m. on Saturday, July 25, 2015 and ending at 7:00 p.m. on Wednesday, July 29, 2015 on the website located at [www.usgovbid.com](http://www.usgovbid.com).

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Mayor is authorized to execute the contract of Auction Liquidation Services for the Borough of Red Bank.

Seconded by Councilman Ziprich and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Councilman Murphy	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Councilwoman Burnham	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Councilwoman Horgan	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Councilwoman Schwabenbauer	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Councilman Ziprich	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Councilman DuPont	( x )	( )	( )	( )

Dated: June 24, 2015

YEAR	MAKE/MODEL	VIN #
1995	Ford/Taurus	1FALP52UXSG271895
2002	Nissan/Pathfinder	JN8DRO9Y82W714415
1996	Ford/Explorer	1FMDU34X4TUC22810
2001	Volkswagen/Passat	WVWAH63B91P026408
1995	Toyota/Camry	JT2SK12EXS0292320
2008	KIA/Spectra	KNAFE122385526442
1999	Nissan/Altima	1N4DL01D4XC108243
2000	Buick/Century	2G4WY55J5Y1289826
2004	Nissan/Sentra	3N1CB51D54L484409
2000	Mercury/Cougar	1ZWFT61L4Y5629992
2002	Chevrolet/Impala	2G1WH55K629317566
2001	Nissan/Altima	1N4DL01D41C127415
2001	Volvo/S60	YV1R553D512001612
2000	Porsche/Box	WPOCA2980YS620393
1996	Ford/Explorer	1FMDU34X7TUD84656
2001	Subaru/Outback	4S3BH675417650268
1997	Ford/Escort	1FALP13P5VW393866
2002	Hyundai/Accent	KMHCG35C72U206713

#### BOROUGH OWNED VEHICLES

2008	Ford/Crown Victoria	2FAHP71V88X158865
2003	Ford/Crown Victoria	2FAFP71W83X146109
1998	GMC/Envoy	1GKDT13W7W2953675
2008	Ford/Crown Victoria	2FAHP71VX8X158866
2009	Ford/Crown Victoria	2FAHP71V29X131999
1998	Ford/Expedition	1FMPU18L2WLB39329